## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Atty Docket: 49610.2

Form PTO-1595 09 - 22	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 10083	35078			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Hideo FURUKAWA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 🍇				
3. Name of Conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: No. 1-1, 2-Chome, Minami-aoyama, Minato-Ku  City Tokyo 107			
Execution Date: Sep. 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes 🗷no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sep. 8, 1998				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Brian M. Berliner	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554				
Oily. Los Ailigeles State. On Zii Syo 17-3034	8. Deposit account number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a Brian M. Berliner  Name of Person Signing	ttached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 9, 1998 Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Commis Box Assi Washington,	sioner for Patents			

REEL: 9459 FRAME: 0508

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No. 49610.2

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(1)Hideo FURUKAWA	(5)
		(2)	(6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
			m of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and a set over to
<i>(9)</i>	Insert name of	(9) HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Assignee Insert COUNTRY of	(10) <u>Japan</u>	
(11)	Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of	(11) of No. 1-1, 2-Chome, Minami-aoyama, Minato-ku, TOKYO 107, JAPAN	
	Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the a	Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in
(12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(12) REMOTE CONTROL DEVIC	CE USING TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION FOR A	
Case Number or Foreign Application Number		VEHICLE OPENING SYSTEM	
		for which the undersigned has States of America	(have) executed an application for patent in the United
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on	
		and also to execute separate as	ry in connection with the application and any continuing signments in connection with such applications as the
	red concerning this applicat	• •	sary in connection with any interference which may be ereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way rence.
conne		• •	uments and perform any act which may be necessary in for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
State	4) The undersigned agrees s patent to the Assignee.	e(s) to perform all affirmative acts v	which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
Assig	e United States resulting from nee, as Assignee of the en	m said application or any division titre interest, and hereby covenant	ommissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said s that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
	6) The undersigned here	by grant(s)	
	M. Berliner, Reg. No. 34,54 Reg. No. 32,394; Victor de	19; David L. Henty, Reg. No. 31,32 Gyarfas, Reg. No. 40,583; David	. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Brian 23; Stuart L. Merkadeau, Reg. No. 33,262; David B. Abel, J. Meyer, Reg. No. 33,425; and Hisako Muramatsu, Reg. ES LLP, 801 So. Figueroa St., 14th Fl., Los Angeles, CA
with	•	assignment any further identification es Patent and Trademark Office fo	on which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply or recordation of this document.
Date:	1 Sep. 8, 1998	Signature of Inventor <u>F H:</u>	deo Funkama
Date:		Signature of Inventor	
Date:		Signature of Inventor	
Date:		Signature of Inventor	
Date:		Signature of Inventor	
Date:		Signature of Inventor	
Date:		Signature of Inventor	
Date:		Signature of Inventor	

PATENT REEL: 9459 FRAME: 0509